# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

# Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Criterion Catalyst Company L.P.		l11/13/2000	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Criterion Catalysts & Technologies L.P.
Street Address:	16825 Northchase Drive
Internal Address:	Two Greenspoint Plaza Suite 1000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2095907	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)241-6617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-241-2698

Email: ipptomail@shell.com Kimbley L. Muller Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana Address Line 2:

OSP 4794

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM 2112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimbley L. Muller
Total Attachments: 1 source=CertofGS.tif	

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CRITERION CATALYST
COMPANY L.P." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "CRITERION CATALYSTS AND TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY L.P.", ON
THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "CRITERION CATALYSTS AND TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY L.P." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CRITERION CATALYSTS & TECHNOLOGIES L.P.", ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CRITERION CATALYSTS & TECHNOLOGIES L.P.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0803569

DATE: 11-20-00

2157373 8321

001582192